## NOARLUNGA TENNIS CLUB INC.

## **RISK MANAGEMENT POLICY**

The Noarlunga Tennis Club Executive Committee is responsible to develop, maintain and review an annual audit of its risk management practices. This Committee will implement any action required to act on any potential risks of a physical, financial, legal, ethical or social nature that may have the potential or be the consequence of a risk occurring.

This will assist the Committee in providing good management practices, reduce any costly or unexpected costs, assist with our Business Plan, ensure effective and efficient allocation of resources and encourage more people to participate in club matters.

The Noarlunga Tennis Club has a commitment to using risk management practices to support and enhance all activities in all areas of our club. We will endeavour to develop and use risk management to minimise reasonably foreseeably disruptions to operations, harm to people or damage to property. We will ensure risk management is an integral part of our decision-making processes, identify and take advantage of opportunities as well as minimise adverse effects, strive to continually improve our risk management practices and train people to implement risk management effectively.

We will cover everyone's safety, coaching, financial, legal/insurance and human resources

The Noarlunga Tennis Club Executive Committee is responsible for the development and implementation of the risk management plan and will be responsible for managing risks in specific areas. This Committee will monitor and review the implementation of the risk management program on an annual basis.

Executive Committee Noarlunga Tennis Club Inc.